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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

December 21, 2016

Dr Frederick C Johnson
Executive Director
Northwest Tri-County [U 5
252 Waterford St
Edinboro, PA 16412-2373

Re: General Operating Payment

Dear Dr. Johnson:

The enclosed information is to provide to you with information regarding the data used to calculate the
Intermediate Unit’s General Operating payment of $1,012,662.99 made in the December 2016 Unipay.

The basis for this payment was the excess expenditure data in the Contribution Schedule in the 2016-2017
General Fund Budget as submitted into the Consolidated Financial Reporting System (CFRS).

Deductions for your member school districts were made from the December 2016 Basic Education
Funding payment. Attached to this letter is the School District Withholding Contribution Schedule (PDE-

2055) for 2016-2017.

Sincerely,

Benjamin T, Hanft, Chief

Division of Subsidy Data and Administration

Enclosure

cc: Business Manager

Bureau of Budget and Fiscal Management
333 Market Street | Harrisburg, PA 17126 | 717.787.5423 | www.education.pa.gov



PDE-2055

Northwest Tri-County IU 5

Excess Expenditures
Total Weight Factor

Member District

Conneaut SD

Corry Area SD
Crawford Central SD
Erle City SD
Fairview SD

Fort LeBoeuf SD
General McLane SD
Girard SD

Harbor Creek SD
Iroquois SD
Millcreek Township SD
North East SD
Northwestern SD
Penncrest SD

Union City Area SD
Warren County SD
Wattsburg Area SD

Total:

Weight Faclor = (1-MV AR) * WADM

Intermediate Unit Contribution Schedule

For the Fiscal Year July 1, 2015 to June 30 2016
IU: 05

$101,680.00
20,350.6794

2016-2017
MV AR

0.5926
0.7637
0.6974
0.8044
0.4947
0.4031
0.5915
0.7407
0.6052
0.8160
0.5000
0.6845
0.7217
0.7110

0.7830

0.7175
0.6153

Membership Dislrict Support
Administrative Budget

2014-2015
WADM

2,629,987
2,522.492
4,584,055
15,780.712
1,858.078
2,541.558
2,579,381
2,097.922
2,526,962
1,431.559
8,318.547
1,999.001
1,719.907
3,741.163
1,338.563
5,698.963
1,667.266
63,046.116

Contributions = Weight Factor * Excess Expenditures / Total Weight Factor

Weight Factor
1,071.456704

586.064860
1,390,161043
3,086.707267

938.886813
1,517.055870
1,053.677139

543.991175

997.644598

263.406856
4,159.273500

630.684816

478.650118
1,081.196107

290.468171
1,609.957048

641.397230

20,350.679415

CADOE0
12/07/2016

Contribution
$5,353.42
$2,978.17
$6,945.79

$15,422.40
$4,691.05
$7,579.81
$5,264.59
$2,717.99
$4,084.62
$1,316.08
$20,781.37
$3,151.15
$2,391.52
$5,402.08
$1,451.29
$8,043.98
$3,204.67
$101,679.98



PDE-2055 Intermediate Unit Contribution Schedule CADOG0
Membership District Support 12/07/2016
Program Budget Number 1
For the Fiscal Year July 1, 2015 to June 30 2016

Northwest Tri-County IU § U: 05

Excess Expenditures $887,249.00

Total Weight Factor 20,350.67%4

2016-2017 2014-2015

Member District MV AR WADM Weight Factor Contribution
Conneaut SD 0.5926 2,629,987 1,071.456704 $46,713.37
Corry Area SD 0.7637 2,522.492 596.064860 $25,987.24
Crawford Central SD 0.6974 4,594,055 1,390.161043 $60,608.25
Erie City SD 0.8044 16,780.712 3,086.707267 $134,574.28
Fairview SD 0.4947 1,858,078 938.886813 $40,933.59
Fort LeBoeuf SD 0.4031 2,541.558 1,5617.055970 $66,140.61
General McLane SD 0.5915 2,579.381 1,053.677139 $45,938.22
Girard SD 0.7407 2,007.922 543.991175 $23,716.93
Harbor Creek SD 0.6052 2,526.962 997.644598 $43,495.31
Iroquois SD 0.8160 1.431.559 263.406856 $11,484.01
Millcreek Township SD 0.5000 8,318.547 4,159.273500 $181,336.02
North East SD 0.6845 1,999.001 630.684816 $27,496.60
Northwestern SD 0.7217 1,718.907 478.650118 $20,868.19
Penncrest SD 0.7110 3,741.163 1,081.196107 $47,137.99
Union City Area SD 0.7830 1,338.563 280.468171 $12,663.83
Warren County SD 0.7175 5,698.963 1,609.957048 $70,190.91
Wattsburg Area SD 0.6153 1,667.266 641.397230 $27,963.64
Total: 63,046.116 20,350.679415 $887,248.99

Weight Factor = (1-MV AR) * WADM
Contributions = Weight Factor * Excess Expenditures / Total Weight Factor



PDE-2055

Northwest Tri-County IU 5

Excess Expenditures
Total Weight Factor

Member District
Conneaut SD

Corry Area SD
Crawford Central SD
Erie City SD
Fairview SD

Fort LeBoeuf SD
General Mclane SD
Girard SD

Harbor Creek SD
Iroquois SD
Milicreek Township SD
North East SD
Northwestern SD
Penncrest SD

Union City Area SD
Warren County SD
Watisburg Area SD
Total:

Weight Factor = (1-MV AR) * WADM

Intermediate Unit Contribution Schedule

For the Fiscal Year July 1, 2015 to June 30 2016
IU: 05

$23,734.00
20,350.6794

2016-2017
MV AR

0.5926
0.7637
0.6974
0.8044
0.4947
0.4031
0.5915
0.7407
0.6052
0.8160
0.5000
0.6845
0.7217
0.7110
0.7830
0.7175
0.6153

Membership District Support
Program Budget Number 11

2014-2015
WADM

2,620.987
2,522.492
4,594.055
15,780.712
1,858.078
2,541.558
2,579.381
2,097.922
2,526.962
1,431.559
8,318.547
1,999.001
1,719.807
3,741,163
1,338.563
5,698.963
1,667.266
63,046.116

Contribulions = Weight Factor * Excess Expenditures / Total Weight Faclor

Weighl Factor
1,071.456704

596.064860
1,380.161043
3,086.707267

938.886813
1,517.065970
1,0563.677139

543.991175

997.644598

263.406856
4,159.273500

630.684816

478.650118
1,081.196107

290.468171
1,609.957048

641,397230

20,350.679415

CADQE0
12/07/2016

Contribution
$1,249.59
$695.16
$1,621.28
$3,599.88
$1,004.98
$1,760.27
$1,228.85
$634.43
$1,163.50
$307.20
$4,850.76
$735.54
$558.23
$1,260.95
$338.76
$1,877.61
$748.03
$23,734.02
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